himself and as Attorney-in-Fact of MARILYN D. 
CALUCAG at Block 30 Lot 46 Lessandra Heights, Bacoor, 
Cavite and Block 1 Lot 1 Colorado Drive, Camella Homes, 
Ridgeview 1, Muntinlupa City, to satisfy the mortgage 
indebtedness which as of October 31, 2025, amounts 
to EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY SIX THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED EIGHT PESOS & 13/100 (P836,508,13) 
Philippine Currency, inclusive of interest and penalty 
charges but exclusive exclusive of other fees incidental 
to this foreclosure, the undersigned or her duly authorized 
representative will sell at the public auction on January 
14, 2026  at 10 o’clock in the morning or soon thereafter,